

REGULATORY ANNOUNCEMENT

Colt CZ Group SE

announces differences between its 2023 preliminary unaudited results and its consolidated audited results published in its 2023 Annual financial report

Prague (April 24, 2024) – Colt CZ Group SE hereby announces differences between its preliminary unaudited financial results for 2023 which were published on March 26, 2024 and its consolidated audited financial results published in the 2023 Annual financial report dated April, 2024.

Financial figures (in CZK thous.)	2023 Preliminary unaudited results	2023 Consolidated audited results
Consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income		
Change in inventories developed internally	765,923	887,593
Raw materials and consumables used	(7,943,749)	(8,065,419)

About Colt CZ Group SE

Colt CZ Group (Colt CZ) is one of the leading producers of firearms for military and law enforcement, personal defense, hunting, sport shooting, and other commercial use. It markets and sells its products mainly under the Colt, CZ (Česká zbrojovka), Colt Canada, CZ-USA, Dan Wesson, Spuhr, swissAA and 4M Systems brands.

Colt CZ Group is headquartered in the Czech Republic and employs more than 2,000 people in its production facilities in the Czech Republic, the United States, Canada, Sweden, Switzerland, and Hungary. Colt CZ is owned by Česká zbrojovka Partners SE from 75.4%, with the remaining 24.6% being a free float.

Contact for investors

Klára Šípová Investor Relations Colt CZ Group SE Phone:+ 420 724 255 715

email: sipova@coltczgroup.com